LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

June 20, 2019 Meeting

AGRICULTURE, BOARD OF
Adoption by Reference
Importation Requirements: Cattle

Importation Requirements: Cattle Fever Tick and Scabies

Importation Requirements: Swine
Importation Requirements: Cervids
Style and Location of Brand
Protection of Confidential Information

HHS - AGING AND ADULT SERVICES, DIVISION OF
Adult Day Care Standards
Maximum Reimbursement Rates

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

Petitions
Rulemaking Procedures
Declaratory Rulings

CODE OFFICIALS QUALIFICATION BOARD
Nature of Probationary Certificate

Special Circumstances

Certificate

Inactive Code Enforcement Officials

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
Scope and Purpose

Definitions

Application for Permit

Permitting

Grout Inspection and Certification

Well Completion and Certification

Well Data and Records

Appeal Procedure

Well Abandonment and Certification

Purpose

Scope

Definitions

Parameters for Which Certification May be Requested
Certification and Renewal of Certification

Fees Associated with Certification Program
Decertification and Civil Penalties

Recertification

Reciprocity

02 NCAC
02 NCAC
02 NCAC
02 NCAC
02 NCAC
02 NCAC
02 NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

38

52B
52B
52B
52B
52E
52G

06Q
06Q

14A
14A
14A

08
08
08
08

02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02C
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H

.0401
.0204
.0205
.0207
.0213
.0402
.0303

.0101
.0201

.0101
.0102
.0103

.0602
.0707
.0708
.0714

.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0305
.0306
.0307
.0308
.0309
.0801
.0802
.0803
.0804
.0805
.0806
.0807
.0808
.0809



Administration

Purpose

Scope
Definition of Terms

Required Pretreatment Programs

POTW Pretreatment Program Implementation Requirements
Submission for Pretreatment Program Approval

Procedures for Pretreatment Program Approval, Revision an...

Reporting/Record Keeping Requirements for POTWS/Industria...

National Pretreatment Standards: Prohibited Discharges
National Pretreatment Standards: Categorical Standards
Adjustments for Fundamentally Different Factors

Public Access to Information

Upset Provision

Net/Gross Calculation

Pretreatment Permits

Pretreatment Permit Submission and Review

Local Law

Bypass

Pretreatment Facility Operation and Maintenance
Revision to Reflect POTW Removal of Pollutant

Hearings
Purpose

Scope
Definitions

Fees Associated with Certification Program
Certification

Decetrtification

Recetrtification

Reciprocity
Administration

Implementation
Biological Laboratory Certification and Quality Assurance

COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION

Purpose
General Conditions

Specific Conditions

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR

Definitions

Removal of Dissolved Matter and Suspended Matter
Public Well Water Supplies

Approvals Necessary Before Contracting or Constructing

Engineer's Report, Water System Management Plan and Other...

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H

07H
O07H
07H

18C
18C
18C
18C
18C

.0810
.0901
.0902
.0903
.0904
.0905
.0906
.0907
.0908
.0909
.0910
.0912
.0913
.0914
.0915
.0916
.0917
.0918
.0919
.0920
.0921
.0922
1101
1102
.1103
1104
1105
.1106
1107
.1108
1109
1110
1111

.2701
2704
.2705

.0102
.0202
.0203
.0305
.0307



Water Supply Wells

Surface Water Facilities

Water Treatment Facilities

Storage of Finished Water

Distribution Systems

Lead Free Construction

Service Connections

Other Design Standards

Impoundments: Pre-Setting Reservoirs

Mechanical Flocculation

Sedimentation Basin

Solids Contact or Up-Flow Units

Gravity Filters

Alternative Filtration Treatment Technologies
Pressure Filters

Pilot Plant Studies

Other Design Standards

Capacities: Determining Total Volume

Pipe Laying

Relation of Water Mains to Sewers

Disinfection of Wells

Disinfection of Storage Tanks and Distribution Systems
Disinfection of Filters

Control of Treatment Process

Corrosion Control and Lead and Copper Monitoring
Inorganic Chemical Sampling and Analysis

Special Monitoring for Sodium

Concentration of Iron

Concentration of Manganese

Organic Chemicals Other than TTHM, Sampling and Analysis

Special Monitoring for Inorganic and Organic Chemicals
Monitoring Frequency for Radioactivity

Public Notification Requirements

Reporting for Organic Chemicals

Reporting Requirements

Certified Laboratories

Alternate Analyitcal Techniques

Point-of-Entry, Bottled Water, and Other Treatment Devices
Variances and Exemptions

Maximum Containment Levels for Coliform Bacteria
Drinking Water Additives

Consumer Confidence Report

Notice

General Reguirements

Disinfection

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C
18C

.0402
.0403
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0408
.0409
.0503
.0601
.0703
.0706
.0707
.0708
0711
.0713
.0714
.0715
.0803
.0904
.0906
.1002
.1003
.1004
.1406
.1507
.1508
.1509
1511
1512
1515
1516
1519
1523
1524
1525
1527
.1528
1529
1532
1535
.1537
.1538
.1804
.2001
.2002



Criteria for Avoiding Filtration
Disinfectants and Disinfection Byproducts

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Maintenance within Municipalities

Construction and Maintenance of Sidewalks
Permits-Authority, Application and Enforcement
Permits-Issuance and Fees

Permits-Weight, Dimensions and Limitations

Permits - House Moves

Denial: Revocation: Refusal to Review: Appeal: Invalidation

Escort Vehicle Driver Certification

Oversize-Overweight Load Escort Vehicle Operator Certific...

Piling Obstructions on Highway or Within Right of Way
Depositing Mud on State Highways

Highway Obstructions Interfering with Traffic/Maintenance
Damage to State Highway System Surface or Shoulder
Vehicles Served by Service Station

Control and Regqulation of Roadside Parks and Rest Areas
Fishing from Bridges

Operating Nonmotorized Vehicles

Hitchhiking on Interstate or Controlled Access Highways
Jumping from Bridges

Requlation of Airport Construction

Access Routes for STAA Dimensioned Vehicles

Bicycle Trails

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPY LICENSURE BOARD

Credentials Required

Review Procedure

Issuance of License

Written Examination

Licensure Renewal Form
Reinstatement after Expiration

Return from Inactive Status
Appropriate Course of Study

Ongoing Supervision

Equivalency

Alternative to Clinical Practicum
Non-Degree Granting Post Graduate Training Programs
Direct Client Contact

Ethical Principles

Requirements for Continuing Education

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapy Associate Credential...

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapy Associate

15A NCAC
15A NCAC

19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

18C
18C

02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02E
02E
02E
02E
02E
02E
02E
02E
02E
02E
02E
02E
02E

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

.2005
.2008

.0404
.0406
.0601
.0602
.0607
.0612
.0633
.0643
.0644
.0402
.0403
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0407
.0408
.0409
.0410
.0411
.0423
.0426
.0427

.0201
.0202
.0203
.0301
.0401
.0403
.0404
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0506
.0609
.0701
.0801
.0802



Fees
Fund Suspension

MEDICAL BOARD

Application for Physician License
Reinstatement of Physician License
Application for Medical School Faculty License

Physician Practice and Limited License for Disasters and ...

Expedited Application for Physician License
Initiation of Disciplinary Hearings
Summary Suspension

Limited Physician Assistant Practice and Limited License ...

Anesthesiologist Assistant Practice and Limited License f...

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

31
31

32B
32B
32B
32B
32B
32N
32N
32S

.1001
.1002

.1303
.1350
.1502
1706
.2001
.0110
.0114
.0219

32W .0116

ONSITE WASTEWATER CONTRACTORS AND INSPECTORS CERTIFICATION BOARD

Annual Reports
Cooperation with Board Inquiry

Delegating to Third-Party Service Providers
Petition for Rule-Making

Request for Declaratory Ruling

Refusal to Issue Declaratory Ruling
On-Site Wastewater System Components

STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION

Coverage
Administration

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

25 NCAC
25 NCAC

39
39
39
39
39
39
39

O1E
01E

.0103
.0802
.0803
.0901
.0902
.0903
.1005

.0704
.0705



