LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES June 20, 2019 Meeting

AGRICULTURE, BOARD OF	
Adoption by Reference	02 NCAC 38 .0401
Importation Requirements: Cattle	02 NCAC 52B .0204
Importation Requirements: Cattle Fever Tick and Scabies	02 NCAC 52B .0205
Importation Requirements: Swine	02 NCAC 52B .0207
Importation Requirements: Cervids	02 NCAC 52B .0213
Style and Location of Brand	02 NCAC 52E .0402
Protection of Confidential Information	02 NCAC 52G .0303
HHS - AGING AND ADULT SERVICES, DIVISION OF	
Adult Day Care Standards	10A NCAC 06Q .0101
Maximum Reimbursement Rates	10A NCAC 06Q .0201
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF	
<u>Petitions</u>	10A NCAC 14A .0101
Rulemaking Procedures	10A NCAC 14A .0102
Declaratory Rulings	10A NCAC 14A .0103
CODE OFFICIALS QUALIFICATION BOARD	
Nature of Probationary Certificate	11 NCAC 08 .0602
Special Circumstances	11 NCAC 08 .0707
Certificate	11 NCAC 08 .0708
Inactive Code Enforcement Officials	11 NCAC 08 .0714
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION	
Scope and Purpose	15A NCAC 02C .0301
Definitions	15A NCAC 02C .0301
Application for Permit	15A NCAC 02C .0302
Permitting	15A NCAC 02C .0303
Grout Inspection and Certification	15A NCAC 02C .0304
Well Completion and Certification	15A NCAC 02C .0306
Well Data and Records	15A NCAC 02C .0307
Appeal Procedure	15A NCAC 02C .0308
Well Abandonment and Certification	15A NCAC 02C .0309
Purpose	15A NCAC 02H .0801
Scope	15A NCAC 02H .0802
Definitions	15A NCAC 02H .0803
Parameters for Which Certification May be Requested	15A NCAC 02H .0804
Certification and Renewal of Certification	15A NCAC 02H .0805
Fees Associated with Certification Program	15A NCAC 02H .0806
Decertification and Civil Penalties	15A NCAC 02H .0807
Recertification	15A NCAC 02H .0808
Reciprocity	15A NCAC 02H .0809
	.5.1.10.10 0211 .0000

A Last State of the	454 NOAO 0011 0040
Administration	15A NCAC 02H .0810
<u>Purpose</u>	15A NCAC 02H .0901
Scope	15A NCAC 02H .0902
<u>Definition of Terms</u>	15A NCAC 02H .0903
Required Pretreatment Programs	15A NCAC 02H .0904
POTW Pretreatment Program Implementation Requirements	15A NCAC 02H .0905
Submission for Pretreatment Program Approval	15A NCAC 02H .0906
Procedures for Pretreatment Program Approval, Revision an	15A NCAC 02H .0907
Reporting/Record Keeping Requirements for POTWS/Industria	15A NCAC 02H .0908
National Pretreatment Standards: Prohibited Discharges	15A NCAC 02H .0909
National Pretreatment Standards: Categorical Standards	15A NCAC 02H .0910
Adjustments for Fundamentally Different Factors	15A NCAC 02H .0912
Public Access to Information	15A NCAC 02H .0913
Upset Provision	15A NCAC 02H .0914
Net/Gross Calculation	15A NCAC 02H .0915
Pretreatment Permits	15A NCAC 02H .0916
Pretreatment Permit Submission and Review	15A NCAC 02H .0917
Local Law	15A NCAC 02H .0918
Bypass Sypass	15A NCAC 02H .0919
Pretreatment Facility Operation and Maintenance	15A NCAC 02H .0920
Revision to Reflect POTW Removal of Pollutant	15A NCAC 02H .0921
Hearings	15A NCAC 02H .0922
Purpose	15A NCAC 02H .1101
Scope	15A NCAC 02H .1102
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 02H .1103
Fees Associated with Certification Program	15A NCAC 02H .1104
Certification	15A NCAC 02H .1105
Decertification Decertification	15A NCAC 02H .1106
Recertification	15A NCAC 02H .1107
	15A NCAC 02H .1107
Reciprocity Administration	15A NCAC 02H .1108
Administration	
Implementation	15A NCAC 02H .1110
Biological Laboratory Certification and Quality Assurance	15A NCAC 02H .1111
COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION	
Purpose	15A NCAC 07H .2701
General Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .2704
Specific Conditions	15A NCAC 07H .2705
Opecine Conditions	10A NOAO 0711 .2700
PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR	
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 18C .0102
Removal of Dissolved Matter and Suspended Matter	15A NCAC 18C .0202
Public Well Water Supplies	15A NCAC 18C .0203
Approvals Necessary Before Contracting or Constructing	15A NCAC 18C .0305
Engineer's Report, Water System Management Plan and Other	15A NCAC 18C .0307

Water Supply Wells	15A NCAC 18C .0402
Surface Water Facilities	15A NCAC 18C .0403
Water Treatment Facilities	15A NCAC 18C .0404
Storage of Finished Water	15A NCAC 18C .0405
Distribution Systems	15A NCAC 18C .0406
Lead Free Construction	15A NCAC 18C .0408
Service Connections	15A NCAC 18C .0409
Other Design Standards	15A NCAC 18C .0503
Impoundments: Pre-Setting Reservoirs	15A NCAC 18C .0601
Mechanical Flocculation	15A NCAC 18C .0703
Sedimentation Basin	15A NCAC 18C .0706
Solids Contact or Up-Flow Units	15A NCAC 18C .0707
Gravity Filters	15A NCAC 18C .0708
Alternative Filtration Treatment Technologies	15A NCAC 18C .0711
Pressure Filters	15A NCAC 18C .0713
Pilot Plant Studies	15A NCAC 18C .0714
Other Design Standards	15A NCAC 18C .0715
Capacities: Determining Total Volume	15A NCAC 18C .0803
Pipe Laying	15A NCAC 18C .0904
Relation of Water Mains to Sewers	15A NCAC 18C .0906
Disinfection of Wells	15A NCAC 18C .1002
Disinfection of Storage Tanks and Distribution Systems	15A NCAC 18C .1003
<u>Disinfection of Filters</u>	15A NCAC 18C .1004
Control of Treatment Process	15A NCAC 18C .1406
Corrosion Control and Lead and Copper Monitoring	15A NCAC 18C .1507
Inorganic Chemical Sampling and Analysis	15A NCAC 18C .1508
Special Monitoring for Sodium	15A NCAC 18C .1509
Concentration of Iron	15A NCAC 18C .1511
Concentration of Manganese	15A NCAC 18C .1512
Organic Chemicals Other than TTHM, Sampling and Analysis	15A NCAC 18C .1515
Special Monitoring for Inorganic and Organic Chemicals	15A NCAC 18C .1516
Monitoring Frequency for Radioactivity	15A NCAC 18C .1519
Public Notification Requirements	15A NCAC 18C .1523
Reporting for Organic Chemicals	15A NCAC 18C .1524
Reporting Requirements	15A NCAC 18C .1525
Certified Laboratories	15A NCAC 18C .1527
Alternate Analyitcal Techniques	15A NCAC 18C .1528
Point-of-Entry, Bottled Water, and Other Treatment Devices	15A NCAC 18C .1529
Variances and Exemptions	15A NCAC 18C .1532
Maximum Containment Levels for Coliform Bacteria	15A NCAC 18C .1535
<u>Drinking Water Additives</u>	15A NCAC 18C .1537
Consumer Confidence Report	15A NCAC 18C .1538
Notice	15A NCAC 18C .1804
General Requirements	15A NCAC 18C .2001
<u>Disinfection</u>	15A NCAC 18C .2002

Criteria for Avoiding Filtration	15A NCAC 18C	.2005
Disinfectants and Disinfection Byproducts	15A NCAC 18C	.2008
···		
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
Maintenance within Municipalities	19A NCAC 02D	.0404
Construction and Maintenance of Sidewalks	19A NCAC 02D	.0406
Permits-Authority, Application and Enforcement	19A NCAC 02D	.0601
Permits-Issuance and Fees	19A NCAC 02D	.0602
Permits-Weight, Dimensions and Limitations	19A NCAC 02D	.0607
Permits - House Moves	19A NCAC 02D	.0612
Denial: Revocation: Refusal to Review: Appeal: Invalidation	19A NCAC 02D	.0633
Escort Vehicle Driver Certification	19A NCAC 02D	.0643
Oversize-Overweight Load Escort Vehicle Operator Certific	19A NCAC 02D	.0644
Piling Obstructions on Highway or Within Right of Way	19A NCAC 02E	.0402
Depositing Mud on State Highways	19A NCAC 02E	.0403
Highway Obstructions Interfering with Traffic/Maintenance	19A NCAC 02E	.0404
Damage to State Highway System Surface or Shoulder	19A NCAC 02E	.0405
Vehicles Served by Service Station	19A NCAC 02E	.0406
Control and Regulation of Roadside Parks and Rest Areas	19A NCAC 02E	.0407
Fishing from Bridges	19A NCAC 02E	.0408
Operating Nonmotorized Vehicles	19A NCAC 02E	.0409
Hitchhiking on Interstate or Controlled Access Highways	19A NCAC 02E	.0410
Jumping from Bridges	19A NCAC 02E	.0411
Regulation of Airport Construction	19A NCAC 02E	.0423
Access Routes for STAA Dimensioned Vehicles	19A NCAC 02E	.0426
Bicycle Trails	19A NCAC 02E	.0427
MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPY LICENSURE BOARD	04 NOAO 04	0004
Credentials Required	21 NCAC 31	
Review Procedure	21 NCAC 31	
Issuance of License	21 NCAC 31	.0203
Written Examination	21 NCAC 31	
<u>Licensure Renewal Form</u>	21 NCAC 31	.0401
Reinstatement after Expiration	21 NCAC 31	.0403
Return from Inactive Status	21 NCAC 31	.0404
Appropriate Course of Study	21 NCAC 31	.0501
Ongoing Supervision	21 NCAC 31	.0502
Equivalency	21 NCAC 31	.0503
Alternative to Clinical Practicum	21 NCAC 31	.0504
Non-Degree Granting Post Graduate Training Programs	21 NCAC 31	.0505
<u>Direct Client Contact</u>	21 NCAC 31	.0506
Ethical Principles	21 NCAC 31	.0609
Requirements for Continuing Education	21 NCAC 31	.0701
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapy Associate Credential	21 NCAC 31	.0801
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapy Associate	21 NCAC 31	.0802

<u>Fees</u>	21 NCAC 31 .1001	
Fund Suspension	21 NCAC 31 .1002	
MEDICAL BOARD		
Application for Physician License	21 NCAC 32B .1303	
Reinstatement of Physician License	21 NCAC 32B .1350	
Application for Medical School Faculty License	21 NCAC 32B .1502	
Physician Practice and Limited License for Disasters and	21 NCAC 32B .1706	
Expedited Application for Physician License	21 NCAC 32B .2001	
Initiation of Disciplinary Hearings	21 NCAC 32N .0110	
Summary Suspension	21 NCAC 32N .0114	
Limited Physician Assistant Practice and Limited License	21 NCAC 32S .0219	
Anesthesiologist Assistant Practice and Limited License f	21 NCAC 32W .0116	
ONSITE WASTEWATER CONTRACTORS AND INSPECTORS CERTIFICATION BOARD		
Annual Reports	21 NCAC 39 .0103	
Cooperation with Board Inquiry	21 NCAC 39 .0802	
Delegating to Third-Party Service Providers	21 NCAC 39 .0803	
Petition for Rule-Making	21 NCAC 39 .0901	
Request for Declaratory Ruling	21 NCAC 39 .0902	
Refusal to Issue Declaratory Ruling	21 NCAC 39 .0903	
On-Site Wastewater System Components	21 NCAC 39 .1005	
STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION		
Coverage	25 NCAC 01E .0704	
<u>Administration</u>	25 NCAC 01E .0705	